

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).9013/2009
(From the judgement and order dated 19/11/2008 in CRLA No.
544/2000 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

STATE OF U.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHAHZAD

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from
filing O.T. and stay)

Date: 10/09/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.N. Mishra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. T.N. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Kamendra Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Aaray Lingaiah, Adv.
Dr. A.K.R. Linga Reddy, Adv.
Mr. R.D. Rathore, Adv.
Ms. Shivani Rathore, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Jha, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter.

Last opportunity is granted to the
respondent to file counter affidavit within four
weeks.

List thereafter.

(VINOD LAKHINA)
Court Master

(KUSUM GULATI)
Court Master