

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s).2035/2010

STATE OF U.P.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SHAHZAD

Respondent(s)

Date : 18/06/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE
[Vacation Bench]

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Archana Singh, Adv.
Mr. Abhish Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.K. Jha, Adv.
Mr. R.D. Rathore, Adv.
for Dr. Kailash Chand, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On the request of learned counsel for the State, post
the matter after summer vacation.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
COURT MASTER

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Sanjay Kumar
Date: 2015.06.18
14:47:44 IST
Reason: